Math Teacher:

CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL

Counselor:

JUNIOR COURSE REQUEST WORKSHEET

Name, Last:

First:

Student ID:

Parent/Guardian Name(s):

Parent/Guardian Phone:

Parent/Guardian Email:

Student Phone:

Your Plans After High School (check all that apply) ___In State University ___Out of State University

Career Cluster Area of Interest:

___ Agriculture/Animal Science ___Construction/Manufacturing ___ ARTS

___2year Community College ___Military/Trade School

___ Business/Finance/Marketing

__ Education ___ Health Science ___ Hospitality Tourism ___ STEM/Computer Science

ENGLISH: Four years of English are required for graduation

Course Title:

Course Number:

MATH: Four years of Mathematics are required for graduation

Teacher signature required:

Course Title:

Course Number:

SCIENCE: Three vears of Science are required for graduation—1 physical, 1 life for University

Course Title:

Course Number:

SOCIAL STUDIES: American/AZ History IB/AP on level:

Course Title: Course Number:
ELECTIVES: Course Number:
Course Title:

Course Title: Course Number:

ALTERNATE ELECTIVE COURSE REQUESTS: Choose 2 electives

Course Title:

Course Number:

Course Title:

Course Number:

Graduation Requirements

Review class offerings in the CUSD Course Description Catalog at cusd80.com

Choose >About Us > Parents & Student Resources> Parent resources> Handbooks and Course Catalog.

Curriculum Area Chandler Unified School District Arizona University
Graduation Requirements Entrance Requirements
English (see pg. 38) 4 credits 4 credits
Math (see pg. 56) 4 credits 4 credits

Student should complete one year in the
same math course to receive credit towards
graduation_

Science
(see pg. 63)

3 credits
Student must complete one year in the same
science course to receive credit towards
graduation. Investigative Science, Biology,
Chemistry, Physics and Anatomy and
Physiology

3 lab science credits
One credit in each of three different laboratory
sciences selected from the following
Chemistry, Physics, or Biology. An integrated
labaratory science or an advanced level
laboratory science (Anatomy and Physiology,
Biotechnology, and Investigative Science) may
be used to substitute for one required course.

Social Studies
(see pg,. 68)

3 credits
World History/ Geography, Economics,
American/ AZ History,
US,/ AZ Government

2 credits

Career and Technical 1 credit 1 Fine Arts credit or 1 CTE
Education/Fine Arts

World Language 0 credit 2 credits

(see pg. 74) Two years of the same language
Physical Education 1 credit 0 credit
Comprehensive Health 12 credit 0 credit

Required Courses 16 % credits 16 credits

Elective Courses 5 Y credits 0 credits

T'otal Required Credits 22 credits 16 credits

I understand that the courses | request are my final decisions and these courses will not be changed next year.

Student Signature:

Date:

Parent Signature:

Date:




ENGLISH
ENG300A-B
ENG305A-B
ENG305AZ-BZ
ENG308A-B
ENG308AZ-BZ
ENG300A(B)EVT
ENGLISH ELECTIVES
ENE110A-B
ENE200
ENE210A-B
ENE220A-B
MATHEMATICS
MAT100A-B
MAT200A-B
MAT300A-B
MAT300AZ-BZ
MAT305A-B
MAT340A-B
MAT405A-B
MAT425A-B
MAT428A-B
MAT435A-B
MAT438A-B
MAT445A-B
MAT448A-B
MAT548A-B
MAT558A-B
SCIENCE
SCI215A-B
SCI218A-B
SCI238A-B
SCI300A-B
SCI300AZ-BZ
SCI305A-B
SCI308A-B
SCI315A-B
SCI320A-B
SCI325A-B
SCI328A-B
SCI400A-B
SCI415A-B
SCI418A-B
SCI425A-B
SCI460A-B
SOCIAL STUDIES
SOC300A-B
SOC300AZ-BZ
SOC305A-B
SOC308A-B
SCOC308AZ-BZ
SOC408A-B
SOC418A-B
50C438

JUNIOR COURSE OFFERINGS

English 11
AP English & Composition *¥

AP English & Composition *#Zero Hour

1B English 11 *¥
1B English 11*¥Zero Hour
EVIT English 11

Honors Academic Decathlon 7th Hour 88

Creative Writing ¢ &
Newspaper Staff 8
Yearbook Staff &

Algebra 1

Geometry

Algebra 2

Algebra 2 Zero Hour
Honors Algebra 2
College Algebra

Honors Pre-Calculus ¥
AP Statistics*

IB Statistics*

AP Calculus AB*¥

1B Calculus AB*¥

AP Calculus BC*¥

1B Calculus BC*¥

1B Math Applications 1*
1B Math Applications 2*

AP Biology*¥
1B Biology 1 *¥

IB Sports/Exercise/Health Science*

Chemistry

Chemistry Zero Hour

Honors Chemistry ¢

1B Chemistry*§

AP Chemistry*¥

Environmental Systems Science
AP Environmental Science*

IB Environmental Systems & Societies*

Physics

AP Physics C: Mechanics*
IB Physics*

AP Physics 1*¢

Anatomy & Physiology ¥

American/AZ History
American/AZ History ZERO HOUR
AP American/AZ History* ¢

IB American/AZ History*

IB American/AZ History*ZERO HOUR

1B US/AZ Gov & Econ*¥
1B MYP US Gov & Econ*
IB Micro-Economics * 4

SOCIAL STUDIES ELECTIVES

SSE205A-B
SSE215A-B
SSE308B
SSE310
SSE318A-B
SSE320
SSE330A-B
SSE400A-B

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PED180

PED200A-B
PED210A-B
PED260A-B
PED270A-B

AP Human Geography*

AP Comparative Government & Politics*¥

IB Theory of Knowledge ¢
Developmental Psychology ¢
IB Psychology*

Social Psychology

Criminal Justice %8
Psychology 101

Body Conditioning/Cross Fit $8
Intro to PE-Boys38

Intro to PE-Girls38

Weight Training-Boys&§

Adv Weight Training-Boys&

PHYSICAL EDUCATION(CONTINUED FINE ARTS
PED270A-B Adv Weight Training-Boys# THEATER
PED250A-B Lifeguard Training3 THA100 Theater Arts | ¢
PED280A-B Athletics-Boys# THA110 Theater Arts 1| @
Sport: . THA200A Theater Arts Ill 4
PED290A-B Athletics-Girls$8 THA210A-B Company/Performance (APAC)$8
Sport: - THA120A-B Stagecraft &
PED120A-B Varsity Spiritline 8 ORCHESTRA
PED220 Comprehensive Health4 ORC110A-B Symphonic Orchestra
WORLD LANGUAGES ORC120A-B Chamber Orchestra
FRE100A-B French 1 BAND
FRE200A-B French 2 BND100 Marching Band ZERO HOUR 4
FRE305A-B Honors French 3 BND110A-B Concert Band 3
FRE405A-B AP French 4* BND120A-B Wind Ensemble 88
FRE418A-B IB French 4* BND130A-B Symphonic Band &
FRE425A-B AP French 5* BND150A-B Jazz Band 7th HOUR
FRE428A-B IB French 5* BND170A-B Color/Winterguard ZERO HOUR &
FRE438A-B IB French 6* BND180A-B Percussion 3
GER100A-B German 1 GUI100 Beginning Guitar ¢
GER200A-B German 2 GUI110 Intermediate Guitar ¢
GER305A-B Honors German 3 ¢ CHOIR
GER405A-B AP German 4 § CHR100A-B Women’s Choir
GER408A-B IB German 4 *¥ CHR110A-B Adv Women's Choir (audition) 8
GER415A-B AP German 5* CHR120A-B Men’s Choir &
GER418A-B IB German 5* CHR150A-B Women’s Barbershop (audition) $8
SPA100A-B Spanish 1 CHR210A-B Chamber Choir (audition) &
SPA200A-B Spanish 2 DANCE
SPA305A-B Honors Spanish 3 § DAN100A-B Beginning Dance $8
SPA405A-B AP Spanish 4 *§ DAN110A-B Intermediate Dance 38
SPA408A-B IB Spanish 4 *§ DAN200A-B Company/Performance Dance (MODAZZ) &
SPA425A-B AP Spanish 5*§ DAN210A-B Dance Improv/Choreography &
SPA428A-B IB Spanish 5*§ DAN300A-B Advanced Dance #
SPA448A-B IB Spanish 6* FINE ARTS-VISUAL
SPA115A-B Honors Caminos ART100 Introduction to Art
SPA205A-B AP Caminos Literarios* ART170 Drawing & Painting |
SPA315A-B AP La Herencia Espanola* ART200A-B Drawing & Painting Il
ELECTIVES: PHO100 Beginning Photography
CTE PROGRAMS PHO110B Adv Photography ¢ $
AGRISCIENCE ART110 Ceramics |
AGS100A-B Plants, Animals & Leadership ¢ ART120A-B Ceramics Il 88
AGS200A-B Applied Biological Systems §0 ART150 Beginning Jewelry
AGS230A-B AgriScience 1 ¢ ART160A-B Advanced Jewelry §
AGS240A-B AgriScience 2 ¢ ART205A-B AP Studio Art:3-D Design Portfolio (ceramics/jewelry)** 38
AGS110A-B Agriculture Engineering §$¢ TVF208A IB Film I* 7th HOUR
INDUSTRIAL EDUCATION AIR FORCE JR ROTC
DPH100A-B Digital Photo | AFJ110A-B Milestones in Aviation History AS100
DPH200A-B Digital Photo Il 3 AFJ200A-B Science of Flight AS 200
GRD100A-B Graphics 1 AFJ300A-B Exploring Space AS300
GRD200A-B Graphics 2 88 AFJ420A-B Management of the Cadet Corps AS400
WDS100A-B Woods | AFJ500A-B Drill Team/Honor Guard AS500 7th HOUR
WDS200A-B Woods Il MISCELLANEOUS
TVF100A-B Multimedia & Film | AVD200A-B AVID 10 38
TVF200A-B Multimedia & Film 11 8 RLT100A-B Release Time (no credit)
AUT100A-B Automotive Technologies | COAOO00A COA
AUT200A-B Automotive Technologies Il SSE120A-B Student Council (by election only) &
HEALTH SCIENCES ELE338B IB Personal & Professional Skills
SPM100A-B Sports Medicine | CSC308A-B IB Computer Science SL
SPM200A-B Spots Medicine 11 8
BUSINESS
MRK200A-B Marketing | ¥
MRK330A-B Marketing Il §
FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE
CUL100A-B Culinary Arts | ¥
CUL200A-B Culinary Art I ¢
CUL300A-B Culinary Arts 11l $8¢
ECE100A-B Early Childhood Education | ¢
ECE200A-B Early Childhood Education Il ¢
SOFTWARE & APP DESIGN
CSC125A-B AP Computer Science Principles *
CSC200A-B Software Engineering |
CSC323A-B Cyber Security
CSC335A-B AP Computer Science A (JAVA) *

ZERO Hour meets daily from 6:30a.m.-7:20a.m. (School busing is not provided for zero hour courses) 7th Hour meets after school; days & times vary

*Course offers the IB or AP exam at the end of the school year # Dual enroliment course 4 One-semester course 38 Repeatable for credit Teacher Initials Required [IBiology Credit



