Math Teacher:	

## **CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL**

Counsel	or:		

JUNIOR COURSE REQUEST WORKSHEET					
Name, Last:	First:			Student ID:	
Parent/Guardian Name(s):	l .			Parent/Guardian Phone:	
Parent/Guardian Email:				Student Phone:	
Your Plans After High School (check all that app Career Cluster Area of Interest: Agricul	ture/Animal Sci	enceConstruction/Mar	nufacturing ARTS	Community CollegeMilitary/Trade School Business/Finance/Marketing STEM/Computer Science	
ENGLISH: Four years of English are required for g	<u>graduation</u>				
Course Title:			Course Number:		
MATH: Four years of Mathematics are required	for graduation	Ī	eacher signature require	d:	
Course Title:			Course Number:		
SCIENCE: Three years of Science are required for	graduation–1 p	hysical, 1 life for University			
Course Title:			Course Number:		
SOCIAL STUDIES: American/AZ History IB/AP or	level:	•			
Course Title:			Course Number:		
ELECTIVES:			Course Number:		
Course Title:					
Course Title:			Course Number:		
ALTERNATE ELECTIVE COURSE REQUESTS: Choose	se 2 electives	_			
Course Title:			Course Number:		
Course Title:	Course Title: Course Number:				
Choose >About Eng Mat Scie (see	tt Us > Parents & Curriculum Area lish (see pg. 38) h (see pg. 56)	Graduation Requestings in the CUSD Course Description of the CUSD Course Description of the CUSD Course Description of the Customer Chandler Unified School District Graduation Requirements  4 credits  4 credits  5 tudent should complete one year in the same math course to receive credit towards graduation.  3 credits  Student must complete one year in the same science course to receive credit towards graduation. Investigative Science, Biology, Chemistry, Physics and Anatomy and Physiology  3 credits  World History/Geography, Economics, American/AZ History,	resources> Handbooks at  Arizona Universit Entrance Requireme 4 credits 4 credits 3 lab science credit	thave questions for your counselor??	



I understand that the courses I request are my final decisions and these courses will not be changed next year.				
Student Signature:	Date:			
Parent Signature:	Date:			

1 Fine Arts credit or 1 CTE

2 credits

Two years of the same language

0 credit

0 credit

16 credits

0 credits

16 credits

1 credit

0 credit

1 credit

16 1/2 credits

5 1/2 credits

22 credits

Career and Technical Education/Fine Arts World Language

Physical Education

Required Courses

Elective Courses

Comprehensive Health

**Total Required Credits** 

(see pg. 74)

## JUNIOR COURSE OFFERINGS

		JUNIOR C	COURSE OFFERINGS	S	
<u>ENGLISH</u>		PHYSICAL EDUCATION	W/CONTINUED		FINE ARTS
ENG300A-B	English 11	PED270A-B	Adv Weight Training-Boys#	THEATER	FINE ARTS
ENG305A-B	AP English & Composition *	PED270A-B PED250A-B		THA100	Theater Arts I◆
ENG305AZ-BZ	AP English & Composition * <b>₹Zero Hour</b>		Lifeguard Training #	THA100 THA110	Theater Arts II◆
ENG308A-B	IB English 11 * 🖗	PED280A-B	Athletics-Boys#	THA110 THA200A	Theater Arts III
ENG308AZ-BZ	IB English 11* <b>∛Zero Hour</b>	PED290A-B	Sport: Athletics-Girls#	THA210A THA210A-B	
ENG300A(B)EVT	EVIT English 11	PED290A-B			Company/Performance (APAC)%
ENGLISH ELECTIVES		DED4304 B	Sport:	THA120A-B	Stagecraft 第
ENE110A-B	Honors Academic Decathlon <b>7th Hour</b> 業	PED120A-B PED220	Varsity Spiritline ₩	ORCHESTRA ORCHAOA R	Summaharia Orahartan 00
ENE200	Creative Writing	WORLD LANGUAGES	Comprehensive Health◆	ORC110A-B	Symphonic Orchestra #
ENE210A-B	Newspaper Staff 業		Franch 1	ORC120A-B	Chamber Orchestra 発
ENE220A-B	Yearbook Staff 第	FRE100A-B	French 1	BAND BND100	Manahina Band 7500 HOUR 99 A
MATHEMATICS		FRE200A-B	French 2		Marching Band ZERO HOUR #◆
MAT100A-B	Algebra 1	FRE305A-B	Honors French 3	BND110A-B	Concert Band ₩
MAT200A-B	Geometry	FRE405A-B	AP French 4*	BND120A-B	Wind Ensemble #
MAT300A-B	Algebra 2	FRE418A-B	IB French 4*	BND130A-B	Symphonic Band #
MAT300AZ-BZ	Algebra 2 <b>Zero Hour</b>	FRE425A-B	AP French 5*	BND150A-B	Jazz Band 7th HOUR #
MAT305A-B	Honors Algebra 2	FRE428A-B	IB French 5*	BND170A-B	Color/Winterguard ZERO HOUR   Resourcion 00
MAT340A-B	College Algebra	FRE438A-B	IB French 6*	BND180A-B	Percussion #
MAT405A-B	Honors Pre-Calculus	GER100A-B	German 1	GUI100	Beginning Guitar◆
MAT425A-B	AP Statistics*	GER200A-B	German 2	GUI110	Intermediate Guitar◆
MAT428A-B	IB Statistics*	GER305A-B	Honors German 3 🖔	<u>CHOIR</u>	
MAT435A-B	AP Calculus AB*	GER405A-B	AP German 4 🖔	CHR100A-B	Women's Choir 第
MAT438A-B	IB Calculus AB*	GER408A-B	IB German 4 * ∛	CHR110A-B	Adv Women's Choir (audition) 第
MAT445A-B	AP Calculus BC*	GER415A-B	AP German 5*	CHR120A-B	Men's Choir ₩
MAT448A-B	IB Calculus BC*	GER418A-B	IB German 5*	CHR150A-B	Women's Barbershop (audition) 第
MAT548A-B	IB Math Applications 1*	SPA100A-B	Spanish 1	CHR210A-B	Chamber Choir (audition) 業
MAT558A-B	IB Math Applications 2*	SPA200A-B	Spanish 2	<u>DANCE</u>	
<u>SCIENCE</u>		SPA305A-B	Honors Spanish 3 8	DAN100A-B	Beginning Dance #
SCI215A-B	AP Biology* 8	SPA405A-B	AP Spanish 4 * 8	DAN110A-B	Intermediate Dance ₩
SCI218A-B	IB Biology 1 *	SPA408A-B	IB Spanish 4 *  IB Spanish 4	DAN200A-B	Company/Performance Dance (MODAZZ) #
SCI238A-B	IB Sports/Exercise/Health Science*	SPA425A-B	AP Spanish 5*  AP Sp	DAN210A-B	Dance Improv/Choreography ₩
SCI300A-B	Chemistry	SPA428A-B	IB Spanish 5*  IB Sp	DAN300A-B	Advanced Dance #
SCI300AZ-BZ	Chemistry Zero Hour	SPA448A-B	IB Spanish 6*	FINE ARTS-VISUAL	
SCI305A-B	Honors Chemistry 🖔	SPA115A-B	Honors Caminos	ART100	Introduction to Art
SCI308A-B	IB Chemistry* ĕ	SPA205A-B	AP Caminos Literarios*	ART170	Drawing & Painting I
SCI315A-B	AP Chemistry*	SPA315A-B	AP La Herencia Espanola*	ART200A-B	Drawing & Painting II
SCI320A-B	Environmental Systems Science	ELECTIVES:		PHO100	Beginning Photography
SCI325A-B	AP Environmental Science*		CTE PROGRAMS	PHO110B	Adv Photography ∅ ₩
SCI328A-B	IB Environmental Systems & Societies*	AGRISCIENCE	and the second second	ART110	Ceramics I
SCI400A-B	Physics	AGS100A-B	Plants, Animals & Leadership &	ART120A-B	Ceramics II %
SCI415A-B	AP Physics C: Mechanics*	AGS200A-B	Applied Biological Systems <b>8</b> □	ART150	Beginning Jewelry
SCI418A-B	IB Physics*	AGS230A-B	AgriScience 1 🖔	ART160A-B	Advanced Jewelry #
SCI425A-B	AP Physics 1* <sup>8</sup>	AGS240A-B	AgriScience 2 🖔	ART205A-B	AP Studio Art:3-D Design Portfolio (ceramics/jewelry)**
SCI460A-B	Anatomy & Physiology 🖔	AGS110A-B	Agriculture Engineering 必第	TVF208A	IB Film I* 7th HOUR
SOCIAL STUDIES		INDUSTRIAL EDUCATI		AIR FORCE JR ROTC	
SOC300A-B	American/AZ History	DPH100A-B	Digital Photo I	AFJ110A-B	Milestones in Aviation History AS100
SOC300AZ-BZ	American/AZ History ZERO HOUR	DPH200A-B	Digital Photo II 業	AFJ200A-B	Science of Flight AS 200
SOC305A-B	AP American/AZ History* 🖔	GRD100A-B	Graphics 1	AFJ300A-B	Exploring Space AS300
SOC308A-B	IB American/AZ History*	GRD200A-B	Graphics 2 第	AFJ420A-B	Management of the Cadet Corps AS400
SCOC308AZ-BZ	IB American/AZ History*ZERO HOUR	WDS100A-B	Woods I	AFJ500A-B	Drill Team/Honor Guard AS500 <b>7th HOUR</b>
SOC408A-B	IB US/AZ Gov & Econ* 8	WDS200A-B	Woods II ₩	MISCELLANEOUS	
SOC418A-B	IB MYP US Gov & Econ*	TVF100A-B	Multimedia & Film I	AVD200A-B	AVID 10 %
SOC438	IB Micro-Economics *◆	TVF200A-B	Multimedia & Film II #	RLT100A-B	Release Time (no credit)
SOCIAL STUDIES ELECT	TIVES	AUT100A-B	Automotive Technologies I	COA000A	COA
SSE205A-B	AP Human Geography*	AUT200A-B	Automotive Technologies II	SSE120A-B ELE338B	Student Council (by election only)   IB Personal & Professional Skills
SSE215A-B	AP Comparative Government & Politics* 8	HEALTH SCIENCES	Consulta NA addistract	CSC308A-B	IB Computer Science SL
SSE308B	IB Theory of Knowledge◆	SPM100A-B	Sports Medicine I	C3C300A-B	ib computer science sc
SSE310	Developmental Psychology ◆	SPM200A-B	Spots Medicine II 米		
SSE318A-B	IB Psychology*	BUSINESS	W		
SSE320	Social Psychology ◆	MRK200A-B	Marketing I ₹		
SSE330A-B	Criminal Justice d ◆ ¥	MRK330A-B	Marketing II 🖔		
SSE400A-B	Psychology 101 8	FAMILY & CONSUMER			
PHYSICAL EDUCATION		CUL100A-B	Culinary Arts I &		
PED180	Body Conditioning/Cross Fit ₩	CUL200A-B	Culinary Art II 🖔		
PED200A-B	Intro to PE-Boys#	CUL300A-B	Culinary Arts III ##		
PED210A-B	Intro to PE-Girls#	ECE100A-B	Early Childhood Education I		
PED260A-B	Weight Training-Boys業	ECE200A-B SOFTWARF & APP DF	Early Childhood Education II 8		

ZERO Hour meets daily from 6:30a.m.-7:20a.m. (School busing is not provided for zero hour courses) 7th Hour meets after school; days & times vary

SOFTWARE & APP DESIGN

CSC125A-B

CSC200A-B

CSC323A-B

CSC335A-B

PED270A-B

Adv Weight Training-Boys器

Cyber Security

AP Computer Science Principles \*

AP Computer Science A (JAVA) \*

Software Engineering I